OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL:: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/23/ 776

Date:- 21-09-2023

<u>NOTICE</u> Oath Taking of the New Executive of the Darrang College Students' Union (DCSU)- 2023-24

It is for information of all the newly elected members of the Darrang College Students'. Union that the oath taking ceremony will be taking place on **22nd of September**, **2023 at 11.00 a.m.** in the Union Hall. All members are requested to attend for the same.

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Manash Gogoi, outgoing G.S. for information and all the outgoing members of the executive to attend the meeting and to hand over charges.
- 2. Guard file.

Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam